High Littleton C. of E. Primary School, High Littleton, Bristol BS39 6HF

Part of the Midsomer Norton Schools Partnership

Tel: 01761 470622 Fax: 01761 472800 Email: office@highlittletonschool.com
Web: www.highlittletonschool.com
Head Teacher: Mr Gareth Griffith

16th April 2024

Dear Parents / Carers,

Taskmaster Club is a fun and interactive after school club for children across the country, and it's coming to High Littleton Primary School.

Based on the hit Channel 4 TV show, Taskmaster Club is a great way for children to get creative, take on new challenges, and work as a team – all whilst having lots of fun! Little Alex Horne, creator and star of *Taskmaster*, will be my assistant during Taskmaster Club, and will set tasks for the children to attempt each week.

Taskmaster Club will run from 23/04/2024 for 5 sessions at a cost of £5 per session. The Club will run from 3:20 to 4:15pm every Tuesday. To register your child for Taskmaster Club, please visit https://taskmastereducation.com/clubs and search for the club using the following information:

- Unique School Number C9R4D; or
- · School Name: High Littleton Primary School

It promises to be a whole load of fun and I look forward to seeing how the children approach each task.

Yours faithfully,

Mr Rhys Hayes

The Taskmaster Teacher



"Love each other as I have loved you" John 15:12











